FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number: 3235-0287									
Estimated average burden									
hours per response:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruc	tion 1(b).			Fi						rities Exchanç ompany Act o		934						
ı	nd Address of	f Reporting Person*			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Acutus Medical, Inc. [AFIB]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) 780 THI 37TH FI	RD AVENU	First) JE	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/05/2020								Officer (g below) Dir	give title rector by I	Λ	Other (s below) ation	pecify
(Street) NEW Y	ORK 1	NY	10017		4. If A	mendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicat Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)												-			
			Table I - N	on-Deri	vative	Secu	rities Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed o	f, or Ber	neficial	ly O	wned				
, (,		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					Beneficially Owned Following Reported		wned (D)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(I	ransaction(s nstr. 3 and 4	}			
Common	Stock			08/05/	2020	020		A		2,222 ⁽⁶⁾	A	\$0		2,222 ⁽⁶⁾		I	De Ma Co	rough erfield magement mpany, O(1)(2)(3)
Common	Stock			08/10/2020		2020		С		449,992	A	(4)		449,992		I		rough erfield tners, ? ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
Common	Stock			08/10/	2020			С		1,199,980) A	(4)		1,199,98	30	I	De Pri De	rough erfield vate sign Fund L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
Common	Stock			08/10/	2020			С		189,366	A	(5)		639,358	В	I	De Pai	rough erfield tners, O(2)(3)
Common	Stock			08/10/	2020			С		1,002,464	4 A	(5)		2,202,44	14	I	De Pri De	rough erfield vate sign Fund L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
Common	Stock			08/10/	2020			P		944,444	A	\$18		1,583,80)2	I	De Pai	rough erfield tners, ? ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
Common	ommon Stock 08/10/2020		2020			P		555,556	A	\$18		2,758,00	00	I	De Pri De	rough erfield vate sign Fund L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
			Table II							posed of, convertib			Ow	ned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Ye	e, 4. Trans	action (Instr.	5. Number of Derivative		6. Date Exerc Expiration D (Month/Day/		cisable and	7. Title and Amou Securities Under Derivative Securi (Instr. 3 and 4)		ng	Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Ben Own Folk		rities Form: ficially Direct ed or Indi wing (I) (Ins		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount Number Shares			Transactio (Instr. 4)	n(s)		
Stock Options (Right to Buy)	\$18	08/05/2020		A		12,454		(7	7)	08/05/2030	Common Stock	12,45	54	\$0	12,454		I	Through Deerfield Managemen Company, L.P. ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾
Series C Preferred Stock	(4)	08/10/2020		С			449,992	(4	1)	(4)	Common Stock	449,9	92	(4)	0		I	Through Deerfield Partners, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversi or Exerci Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title an Securities Derivative (Instr. 3 an		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	
Series C Preferred Stock	(4)	08/10/2020		С			1,199,980	(4)	(4)	Common Stock	1,199,980	(4)	0	I
Series D Preferred Stock	(5)	08/10/2020		С			189,366	(5)	(5)	Common Stock	189,366	(5)	0	I
Series D Preferred Stock	(5)	08/10/2020		С			1,002,464	(5)	(5)	Common Stock	1,002,464	(5)	0	I
	nd Address of James E	Reporting Person*												
(Last) 780 THI 37TH F	RD AVENU	(First) JE	(Middle)											
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10017			_								
(City)		(State)	(Zip)			-								
	nd Address of eld Mgmt	Reporting Person* III, L.P.												
(Last) 780 THI	RD AVENU	(First) JE, 37TH FLOC	(Middle)											
(Street)	ORK	NY	10017			_								
(City)		(State)	(Zip)			-								
	FIELD M	Reporting Person* ANAGEMEI		<u> </u>	<u>.Р.</u>									
(Last) 780 THI	RD AVENU	(First) JE, 37TH FLOC	(Middle)											
						-								
(Street)	ORK	NY	10017											

(Last)

(Street)

(Street)

NEW YORK

NEW YORK

(First)

NY

NY

780 THIRD AVENUE, 37TH FLOOR

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person^*

Deerfield Mgmt L.P.

780 THIRD AVENUE 37TH FLOOR (Middle)

10017

(Zip)

(Middle)

10017

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Through Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P.⁽²⁾⁽³⁾

Through Deerfield Partners, L.P.⁽²⁾⁽³⁾

Through Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P.⁽²⁾⁽³⁾

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address DEERFIELD		
(Last) 780 THIRD AVE 37TH FLOOR	(First) NUE	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Andrew ElBardissi, a partner in Deerfield Management Company, serves as a director of the Issuer. The common stock and options owned by Andrew El Bardissi and reported herein are held for the benefit, and at the direction, of Deerfield Management Company, L.P.
- 2. This Form 4 is being filed by the undersigned as well as the entities listed on the Joint Filer Information Statement attached as an exhibit hereto (the "Reporting Persons"). Deerfield Mgmt III, L.P. is the general partner of Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P. ("Fund III"). Deerfield Mgmt, L.P. is the general partner of Deerfield Partners, L.P. (collectively with Fund III, the "Funds"). Deerfield Management Company, L.P. is the investment manager of the Funds. James E. Flynn is the sole member of the general partner of each of Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt III, L.P. and Deerfield Management Company, L.P.
- 3. In accordance with Instruction 4(b)(iv) to Form 4, the entire amount of the Issuer's securities held by the Funds is reported herein. For purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of any such securities, except to the extent of his/its indirect pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or otherwise.
- 4. Each share of Series C Preferred Stock automatically converted into one share of the Issuer's common stock (after giving effect to the 1-for-9.724 reverse split of the Issuer's common stock and preferred stock effected by the Issuer on July 28, 2020) upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering.
- 5. Each share of Series D Preferred Stock automatically converted into one share of the Issuer's common stock (after giving effect to the 1-for-9.724 reverse split of the Issuer's common stock and preferred stock effected by the Issuer on July 28, 2020) upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering.
- 6. These shares of Common Stock vest over three years from August 5, 2020, with 1/3 vesting on each of the first three anniversaries of the vesting commencement date, subject to Andrew ElBardissi's continued service through each such vesting date.
- 7. This option vests over three years from August 5, 2020, with 1/3 vesting on the first anniversary of the vesting commencement date, and the remainder vesting in 24 equal monthly installments, subject to Andrew ElBardissi's continued service through each such vesting date.

Domarko

Jonathan Isler, Attorney-in-Fact: Power of Attorney, which is hereby incorporated by reference to Exhibit 24 to a Form 3 with regard to Proteon Therapeutics, Inc. filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 4, 2017 by Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P., Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P., Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P., Deerfield Private Design Fund IV, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt III, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt IV, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P., and James E. Flynn.

/s/ Jonathan Isler, Attorney-in-Fact 08/12/2020

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

Name: Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt III, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P.,

Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P. and Deerfield Partners, L.P.

Address: 780 Third Avenue, 37th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Designated Filer: James E. Flynn

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: Acutus Medical, Inc. [AFIB]

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 5, 2020

The undersigned, Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt III, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P., Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P. and Deerfield Partners, L.P. are jointly filing the attached Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership on Form 4 with James E. Flynn with respect to the beneficial ownership of securities of Acutus Medical.

Signatures:

DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P.

By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, General Partner

By: /s/ Jonathan Isler

Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

DEERFIELD MGMT III, L.P.

By: J.E. Flynn Capital III, LLC, General Partner

By: /s/ Jonathan Isler

Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P.

By: Flynn Management LLC, General Partner

By: /s/ Jonathan Isler

Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

DEERFIELD PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., General Partner By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, General Partner

By: /s/ Jonathan Isler

Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

DEERFIELD PRIVATE DESIGN FUND III, L.P.

By: Deerfield Mgmt III, L.P., General Partner

By: J.E. Flynn Capital III, LLC, General Partner

By: /s/ Jonathan Isler

Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact